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A B C

P 1200 1200 0

Q 0 0 0

S 1200 1200 0

load A

load C

load B

gnd lamps:
3x 1200 W

mains:
3x 120 V
60 Hz

In: 10 A

A

C

n

B

IA: 10 A

IB: 10 A

IC: 0 A
A-

B -

C -

A0

B 0

C 0

A+

B +

C +

A-

B -

C -

A 0

B 0

C 0

positive sequence

negative sequence

zero sequence

A+

C+

B +
B1

A1
C1

PA

QA

PB

QB

PC

QC

SA SB SC

vector

arithmetic

S

AS

SB

SC

S

P
Q

S

√(P + Q )

SN

2 2

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360

p(t)

pa(t)

pr(t) pH(t)

P 1
Q 1

P

FULL
S
P

FUND
S
P
Q1

HARM
SN
PH

SYSTEM LEVEL

P
1

P1U = P1
- + P1
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